
2. 

No. COA/Acctts/ Limited Tender/2025/3144 

S.N. Name of Item 

Sealed tenders are invited from renuted GST registered firms/ manufacturers/authorized dealers/bonafide dealers for the Supply and installation of Air Conditioner with all accessories 
for college etc., with the specifications as given hereunder: 

1. Split Air 

Copy to: 

conditioner 

AC Make 

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, BIKANER 
(S.K. RAJASTHAN AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY) 

Dated: 20.02.2025 

Mitsubishi, Bluestar 
Lloyd and Voltas 

Stabilizer Make 
Capri, Voltas, 
Bluebird and V 
Guard 

Limited tender Notice No. 46/2024-25 

Qty. 
03 

The tender formn with all details can be obtained on payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 
200/- in cash / D.D. in favor of Dean, College of Agriculture, Bikaner on any working day from 
10.00 AM to 5.00 PM from 20" to 28 February 2025 or may be downloaded from website 
www.sppp.raj.nic.in or www.raubikaner.org. The downloaded forms should be submitted along with 
the prescribed fee as above. Each tenderer has to deposit earnest mnoney @ 2% of the approximate cost 
of each item through Cash/D.D. The tenders will be accepted up to 1.00 PM on 28 February 2025 and 

opened on the same day at 3.00 PM in the presence of the willing tenderers. 

3. College Notice boards. 
4. Guard file. 

Specifications 
Features: 1.5 ton capacity; 3-Star BEE 
Rating: Stabilizer and installation 

Terms and conditions are given overleaf. 

1. The Comptroller, SKRAU, Bikaner for information. 
The Convener/member, Purchase Committee, COA, Bikaner 

Approx. Cost 
1.50 Lakh 

20-225 

DEAN 

DÈAN 



2. 

3. 

6 

1. 

4 

COA 

Tel. 2970283 (O) FAX : 0151-2970283 

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE 

|S.K. Rajasthan Agricultural University] 
BIKANER� 334 006 

Website: www.raubikaner.org , Mail-coaraubikancr@yahoo.co.in, 

Tender for 

(Name of the particulars for which the tenders is submitted) 

Mobile No 

TENDER FORM 

Name, Telephone/Mobile No and Postal address of the firm submitting the tender. 

Reference: (Tender Notice No.)... 

The tender fee amounting to Rs. 

/D.D. No. 

Addressed to: Dean, College of Agriculture, S.K. Rajasthan Agricultural University, 
Beechwal, Bikaner (334006) (Rajasthan) 

Fee Rs. 200/ 

(Signature of Authority) 

dated. 

...2... 

has been deposited vide cash receipt No. 
dated 

We agree to abide by all the conditions mentioned in Tender Notice Number 

dated issued by DEAN, College of Agriculture, BIKANER (Raj.) 

and also the further conditions of the said Tender Notice given in the attached sheets (all the 

pages of which have been signed by us in token of our acceptance of the terms and 

condition mentioned therein.) 
Contd....2.... 



8 

9 

7. The rates for the binding of the following items are as under: -

S.N. Specifications 

10. 

11. 

12. 

1 Split Air conditioner 

1.5 ton capacity; 3-Star BEE Rating: Stabilizer and 
installation 

AC Make- Mitsubishi, Bluestar Lloyd and Voltas 
Stabilizer Make- Capri, Voltas, Bluebird and V-Guard 
Additional sheets may be used in case of shortage of space. 
Goods will be delivered within a period of -------

Bank Draft No. 

The rates quoted above are valid up to 31.03,2025. The period can be extended with mutual 
agreement. 

money is enclosed. 

dated 

Dated 

Net Price per item 
(With GST) 

from the date of receipt of the supply order. 

(Name of the 

for Rs. 

Rs. 

Bank )/ Cash receipt No. 
to cover earnest 

drawn on 

The Income Tax, Sales Tax clearance certificate, Sales Tax/GST registration, TIN number, 
ISI and ISO certificate are submitted herewith. 

Declaration of reputed GST registered firms/ manufacturers/authorized dealers/bonafide 
dealers etc. is also enclosed. 

Signature of Tenderer 
with seal 



2. 

3 

5 

4 

1 

6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 

13. 

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE, BIKANER 
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR TENDERS 

The tenders shall be valid up to 31.03.2025 
The last date for receipt of the tender wil1 be 28.02.2025 by 1.00 P.M. The tenders will 

be opened in the presence of those tenderers who wish to be present at the time of 
opening of the tender. 

Quotations received after the prescribed time and date will be rejected. 
On the cover containing the quotation it should be mentioned as "Quotation for Suppl; 
and installation ofAir Conditioner with all accessories due on 28.02.2025" 

The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest amount of tender. 
Quotations should be filled in ink and 
countersigned. 

corrections, if any are made, should be duly 

Remittance charges on payment to the firms shall have to be borne by the firm. 
NO ADVANCE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE. 
All legal proceedings, if any by any party shall have to be lodged in a court situated in 

Bikaner and not elsewhere. All disputes are subiect to Bikaner jurisdiction only. 
Supply of goods will have to be made within 07 days. 
Particulars of requirement may be obtained during office hours (10.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.). 
The suppler shall provide maintenance service for the goods supplied for full one year. 
A security amount @ 2% of the total expenditure to be incurred on the purchase/service 
will be deposited at the time of submission of bill. The security amount will be refunded 
after one year of satisfactory maintenance service. 

14. Non-judieial stamp of minimum Rs. 500/- up to Rs. 2.00 lacs or 0.25% of tender 
amount for tenders above 2.00 lacs to be provided by tenderer at the time of work 
order. 

15. The Rajasthan Govt. rules of RTPP Act 2012 & 2013 and regular amendments of 
RTPP Act will be effective. 

16. The undersigned reserves all rights to accept and/or reject any tender without assigning 
any reason thereof. 

be accepted. 

17. The following certificate must be given in the tender without which the quotation will not 

DEAN 

"VWe certify that IWe have read the general and specific terms and conditions 

of the tender and description of the job required and that I/we agree to conform 

to these. " 

SIGNATURE OF THE TENDERER WITH SEAL 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

